

फोन नं0 : 05262-232994 कार्यालय website : lbsdc.org.in e-mail : principal@lbsdc.org.in

श्री लाल बहादुर शास्त्री डिग्री कालेज, गोण्डा - 271003 (उ.प्र.) Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Degree College, Gonda - 271003 (U.P.) <u>Notification of Activity Under MOU</u> Late: 01/03/2024

This is to inform all concerned beneficiaries that Dept. of Physics of Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Degree College, Gonda and Dept. of Physics of Kisan Post Graduate College, Bahraich (U.P.) have agreed and permitted to conduct/organize a Guest Lecture under faculty Exchange programme. Mr. Santosh Kumar Srivastava, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Physics of Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Degree College, Gonda will deliver a guest lecture to the Under Graduate Students of Physics in Kisan Post Graduate College, Bahraich on 10 March 2024. The title of guest lecture is Resources of Renewable Energy: Solar cells.

> کی (Principal Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Degree College Gonda



No. of Students Benefitted: 75

mail: principal@ kisanpgcollege.ac.in Website: www.kisanpgcollege.ac.in Principal Off.: (05252) 297431 Mobile No.: 9415178901



KISAN POST GRADUATE COLLEGE, BAHRAICH (U.P.)

(Autonomous) (Affiliated to Dr. Rammanohar Lohia Avadh University, Ayodhya (U.P.)

Ref No: K.D.C. Memo 2024

Date: 10/03/2024

Certificate

This is to certify that Mr. Santosh Kumar Srivastava, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Degree College, Gonda has delivered a guest lecture entitled "Resources of Renewable Energy: Solar Cells" to the Under Graduate students of Physics of our college on 10 March 2024.

I wish Mr. Santosh Kumar a bright career ahead.

Principal

Kisan Post Graduate College, Bahraich Principal Kisan Post Graduate College Bahraich-271801